®
TANK-TOP RETURN SPIN-ON FILTERS
RÜCKLAUFFILTER FÜR TANKAUFBAU
FILTRES SPIN-ON AU RETOUR
FILTROS SPIN-ON DE RETORNO
FILTRI SPIN-ON AL RITORNO
MAR 1,2 MPa (12 bar)
PLANET FILTERS S.p.A.

1
2
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG FÜR FILTERELEMENTE
CODIFICATION CARTOUCHE DE RECHANGE
ORDINAZIONE DELLA CARTUCCIA DI RICAMBIO
HOW TO ORDER THE COMPLETE FILTER
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG FÜR KOMPLETTFILTER
DETERMINATION D'UN FILTRE
ORDINAZIONE DEL FILTRO COMPLETO
Indicators - Verschmutzungsanzeigen
Indicateurs - Indicatori
05
30
80
81
05 = plugged ports - Anschluß, verschlossen
raccordements bouché - sedi con grano
30 = Pressure gauge - Manometer - Manomètre - Manometro
80 = Pressure switch N.O.-Druckschalter N.O.
Pressostat N.O.-Pressostato N.A.
81 = Pressure switch N.C.-Druckschalter N.C.
Pressostat N.F.-Pressostato N.C.
05
30
80
81
05
30
80
81
05
30
80
81
Ports - Anschlussart
Raccordements - Tipo di Attacchi
B = BSP B B B B
B
Bypass type - Type de by-pass
Bypass Typ - Tipo di bypass
M
M = 1,7 bar (170 kPa)
with anti-drain membrane - mit integrierte Rücklaufsperre
avec membrane anti-vidange - con membrana antisvuotamento
M M M
M Bypass type - Type de by-pass
Bypass Typ - Tipo di bypass
M = 1,7 bar (170 kPa)
with anti-drain membrane - mit Rücklaufsperre
avec membrane anti-vidange - con membrana antisvuotamento